

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL CIVIL JUDGE AND  
JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS, AT: T.NARASIPURA.**

**C.C. No.654/2023**

Complainant : Sri.Devaraju

-V/s.-

Accused : Sri.Prasannamurthy.K

**ACCUSATION**

That you the accused had borrowed a hand loan for a sum of Rs.25,000/- on 03.03.2023 for his house hold expenses from the complainant and agreed to repay the same within 3 months for which you have issued a cheque bearing No424361 dated:06.06.2023 for Rs.25,000/- drawn on State Bank of India, Car Street Branch, Chamarajanagara District to the complainant and when the complainant presented the said cheque for collection before the Mysuru-Chamarajanagara District Co-operative Central Bank Ltd., the said bank sent the cheque for collection to the Punjab National Bank, Vanivilas Market Branch, Mysuru, it was dishonoured and returned with a shara of "**Funds Insufficient**" on 09.06.2023 and further you failed to make payment of the cheque amount even after 15 days of service of notice of dishonour and thereby committed an offence punishable U/Sec.138 of N.I. Act.

Q-1 : Do you understand the accusation now read over and explained to you in Kannada?

Ans :

Q-2 : Do you plead guilty or claims to be tried?

Ans :

(Certified that the above accusation of accused is taken in my presence and that too in my personal hearing and that it contains a full and true account of statement made by the accused.)

Dated: 12.01.2024.

**Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,  
T.Narasipura. \*\***

Signature of accused.